ARMONK LIONS CLUB 48th Fol-De-Rol Festival & Market in the Park Vendor Contract

Festival Dates and Times: Friday, June 7th, 2024 (6:00 p.m. – 10:00 p.m. (Only for Option #1) Saturday, June 8th, 2024 (11:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.), Sunday, June 9th, 2024 (11:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.).

Location: Wampus Park, Armonk, New York 10504

Choose One:			
Option #1: I will participate as a vendor Friday through Sunday. (Note: Vendor shall be responsible to bring extension cord and lighting for their spot. Armonk Lions Club will provide aerial lighting only). Vendors participating in Option #1 shall set up Friday, June 7 th , 2024 between 1:00 p.m 5:00 p.m.). Option #2 I will participate as a vendor Saturday through Sunday only. (Note: Vendors participating in Option #2 shall set up Saturday, June 8th, 2024 8:30 a.m10:30 a.m. Please fill out the following information, in print:			
		Vendor Name:	Telephone:
		Email Address:	Returning Vendor?:
approved. Number of Spaces Requested (12' by 12') (\$125.00 per space until April 1st-\$175.00 after (Option #1: Additional fee of \$25.00)	er April 1 [«])		
 damages, loss, costs or any expenditures aris Vendor agrees to be responsible for its own a responsible for any loss suffered by the Vend Vendors are responsible for collection and restate and local laws and regulations. This contract may be terminated by the Arma. Any items of merchandise not specified i Beverages of any kind (Alcoholic or other c. Fireworks or any illegal substance. Raffles or other gambling-related items. Violent or Sexually Orientated Material. Vendor fees are non-refundable. Vendor ser responsible to provide their own to an experimental provide their own to be removed from the experimental provide provide the experimental provide the experimental provide the experimental provide the experimental provide provi	less the Armonk Lions Club for any and all claim(s) for sing out of the Vendor's activities at the Festival. affairs and property and that the Armonk Lions Club is not lor. Security against loss is not guaranteed. emittance of sales tax and for compliance with all applicable onk Lions Club for sale by Vendor of: n "Type of Merchandise". rwise).		
	ment. Checks are made payable to the Armonk Lions Club at w York, 10504.		

Please contact Linda Schultz at 203-730-8255 with any questions.

Vendor Signature: _____ Date: _____